[AAA School Safety Patrol's 80th Anniversary Resolution]

1

8

25

Resolution recognizing and honoring the members of the AAA School Safety Patrol on the Patrol's 80th Anniversary.

WHEREAS, San Francisco was among the first California school districts to institute a safety patrol program; and

WHEREAS, The Safety Patrol Program has an exemplary record of preventing street crossing accidents at patrolled locations; and,

WHEREAS, The volunteers create a sense of community spirit and pride among the thousands of past and present safety patrol members and in the neighborhoods they serve; and.

WHEREAS, The dedication of these volunteers plays an important role in school safety in our City; and,

WHEREAS, May 14, 2003 is the 80th anniversary of the AAA School Safety Patrol: now, therefore be it,

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco join the California State Automobile Association in honoring the AAA School Safety Patrol: and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That May 14, 2003 be known as "AAA School Safety Patrol Day in San Francisco.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:						
mile Williamer.	,	7	ŧ _	B F		
	***		80	1711	ımnarı	

030860

Date Passed:

Resolution recognizing and honoring the members of the AAA School Safety Patrol on the Patrol's 80th Anniversary.

May 13, 2003 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 7 - Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, Peskin

Absent: 3 - McGoldrick, Newsom, Sandoval

Excused: 1 - Ammiano

File No. 030860

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on May 13, 2003 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

MAY 23 2003

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board